
Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 03 décembre 2011

Championnats de l'Essonne en salle

910001

Comité Départemental

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''76 N4 1005

2 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''04 IR3 918

3 OZEL Anais 1019984 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''05 IR3 915

4 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''07 IR3 909

5 NANA Anais 115438 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''20 R1 870

6 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''21 R1 867

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Finale  2

1 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''21 R1 867

2 LATOR Melissa 1129990 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''24 R1 859

3 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''25 R2 856

4 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''29 R2 844

5 GOMIS Andrea 161333 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''31 R2 838

6 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''82 D1 697

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''78 Q N4 999

2 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''08 Q IR3 906

3 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''18 q R1 876

4 GOMIS Andrea 161333 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''30 q R2 841

5 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''44 R3 801

6 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''49 R4 787

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''08 Q IR3 906

2 NANA Anais 115438 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''28 Q R2 847

3 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''28 q R2 847

4 DUHEC Charlotte 660244 CAF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''39 R3 815

5 ODIC Maiwenn 1435707 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''52 R4 779

6 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''54 R4 773

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  3

1 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''00 Q IR2 930

2 OZEL Anais 1019984 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''01 Q IR2 927

3 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''29 q R2 844

4 LATOR Melissa 1129990 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''29 q R2 844

5 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''35 q R3 827

6 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''35 R3 827

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''00 Q IR2 930

2 LATOR Melissa 1129990 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''30 Q R2 841

3 ODIC Maiwenn 1435707 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''34 q R2 830

4 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''45 q R4 798

5 BEAUGENDRE Chloe 696935 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''02 D3 645

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''02 Q IR2 924

2 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''36 Q R3 824

3 JOUFRANE Widad 466972 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''87 D2 684

4 BITSOUA Bergelie Auxia 811675 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''92 D2 671

KONATE Kady 1045714 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 OZEL Anais 1019984 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''09 Q IR4 903

2 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''23 Q R1 862

3 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''39 q R3 815

4 NSINGI Audrey 1205602 CAF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''68 R6 734

5 MOISAN Johanna 1067323 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''04 D3 640
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 03 décembre 2011

Championnats de l'Essonne en salle

910001

Comité Départemental

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  4

1 GOMIS Andrea 161333 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''28 Q R2 847

2 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''32 Q R2 835

3 PINQUIER Emeline 859122 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''62 R5 751

4 BELARBI Sofia 1334355 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''96 D3 660

5 LUC Charlene 1392434 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''28 D6 581

6 PIEDFER Marie 1402135 CAF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''39 D7 555

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  5

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''68 Q N3 1031

2 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''12 Q IR4 894

3 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''17 q R1 879

4 BOINNOT Aimee 1231092 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''39 q R3 815

5 REGNIER Cynthia 1282357 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''70 R6 729

6 OUTREQUIN Laure 1383717 CAF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''80 D8 462

50m - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Série  6

1 NANA Anais 115438 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''21 Q R1 867

2 DUHEC Charlotte 660244 CAF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''34 Q R2 830

3 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''48 q R4 790

4 MIGUEL Manon 685598 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''93 D2 668

5 ADDA Camille 1329863 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''07 D4 633

6 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''15 D5 613

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''17 IR1 900

2 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''28 IR2 841

3 STITOU Redouane 1098218 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''28 IR2 841

4 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''29 IR2 836

5 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''32 IR3 821

6 THIAM Ismael 1159809 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''49 R1 735

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  2

1 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''54 R2 711

2 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''58 R2 692

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''61 R3 678

4 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''67 R3 650

5 BOISLIVEAU Antoine 1300107 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''86 R6 565

PENAUD Thibaud 1353115 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''23 Q IR1 868

2 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''25 Q IR2 857

3 PENAUD Thibaud 1353115 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''61 q R3 678

4 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''77 R5 605

5 MARTIN Thomas 1321870 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''78 R5 600

6 MOUTOUSSAMY Jordan 1357250 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''06 D2 483

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''26 Q IR2 852

2 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''37 Q IR3 795

3 DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''52 q R2 721

4 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''57 q R2 697

5 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''62 R3 673

6 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''71 R4 632

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  3

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''19 Q IR1 889

2 THIAM Ismael 1159809 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''49 Q R1 735

3 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50 q R1 730

4 BOISLIVEAU Antoine 1300107 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''54 q R2 711

5 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''58 q R2 692

6 HUGONI Damien 1015039 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''69 R4 641
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 03 décembre 2011

Championnats de l'Essonne en salle

910001

Comité Départemental

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''43 Q IR4 765

2 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''62 q R3 673

3 JAUDINOT Bastien 1389183 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''34 D4 378

4 PODDA Julien 681918 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''40 D5 358

5 MOUEGNI IVOLO Olvy 1415500 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''67 D8 271

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''57 Q R2 697

2 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''57 q R2 697

3 LAIDET Vincent 587967 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''96 D1 523

4 BACHELET James 1408585 CAM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 7''13 D2 456

5 BLANCARD Pierrick 1067408 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''27 D4 403

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''32 Q IR3 821

2 PALCY Jonathan 1412938 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''63 q R3 668

3 BERNES Corentin 1264294 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''89 R6 553

4 HEBOUCHE Sofiane 1441688 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''97 D1 519

5 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''91 D8 205

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  4

1 DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''62 Q R3 673

2 PENAUD Thibaud 1353115 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''77 q R5 605

3 DJERIDI Naoufel 1334370 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''08 D2 475

4 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''25 D4 411

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''27 D4 403

6 FALL Mehdi 1445165 CAM / Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''29 D4 396

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  5

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''40 Q IR4 780

2 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''77 q R5 605

3 BENIGNO Kevin 789160 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''79 R5 596

4 MUNCH Kevin 1328332 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 6''96 D1 523

5 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''01 D1 503

6 SANTERRE Anthony 1398176 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''81 D8 231

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  6

1 MARTIN Thomas 1321870 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''77 Q R5 605

2 HUGONI Damien 1015039 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''79 q R5 596

3 FLETCHER Jordan 1391448 CAM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''85 R6 570

4 LE MADEC Julien 1436368 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''27 D4 403

5 HACKER Yoann 716723 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8''48 D8 84

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  7

1 MOUTOUSSAMY Jordan 1357250 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''99 Q D1 511

2 MOUSDIK Sofien 1438370 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''13 D2 456

3 BLANCARD Francois 1067403 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''16 D3 444

4 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''54 D6 311

CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F DQ

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  8

1 BOISLIVEAU Antoine 1300107 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''55 Q R2 706

2 THIAM Ismael 1159809 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''61 q R3 678

3 KOSMAN Amaury 1435459 CAM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6''91 R6 544

4 SIMON Lorys 1430837 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''92 R6 540

5 BROUSSE Mathieu 1008361 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''32 D4 385

6 JOSEFA Jonathan 1423847 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''47 D6 334
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 03 décembre 2011

Championnats de l'Essonne en salle

910001

Comité Départemental

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  9

1 RICHET Davy 103065 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''39 Q IR4 785

2 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''79 R5 596

3 VINGERDER Allan 1386146 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''12 D2 459

4 CASTANEDO Quentin 1234724 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''28 D4 400

5 LAGORCE Adrien 1147146 CAM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''31 D4 389

6 CHARPENTIER Thomas 1216796 CAM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''68 D8 268

50m - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Série  10

1 GOMA Kevin 1438829 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''26 Q IR2 852

2 MIMAULT Alexandre 676958 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''77 q R5 605

3 TROFFIGUER Nicolas 1135466 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''86 R6 565

4 DRAPIER Leo 699980 CAM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''92 R6 540

5 HERMANN Lucas 1017571 CAM /96 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 7''00 D1 507

6 THUEGAZ Julien 1411260 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 7''08 D2 475

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''68 N3 1031

2 BLANCARD Aurelie 1063761 JUF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''73 N3 1015

3 AKUE Aida 1050126 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''19 R1 873

4 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''26 R2 853

5 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 JUF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''31 R2 838

N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F AB

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 BLANCARD Aurelie 1063761 JUF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''81 Q N4 989

2 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''85 Q IR1 977

3 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''27 Q R2 850

4 BINSAMOU Alexandra 1099476 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''37 R3 821

5 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''38 R3 818

6 LUTETE Esther 599588 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''47 R4 793

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''76 Q N4 1005

2 AKUE Aida 1050126 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''13 Q IR4 891

3 ROSSE Ambre 1085254 JUF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''21 R1 867

4 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 JUF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''26 Q R2 853

5 NALETOVA Ekaterina 1214470 JUF / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''43 R3 804

6 BAHIA Rachel 597881 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''43 R3 804

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 AKUE Aida 1050126 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''16 Q R1 882

2 DOUMBIA Wassa 663738 JUF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''23 Q R1 862

3 LUTETE Esther 599588 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''51 q R4 781

4 ARRONDELLE Julie 106634 JUF / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''59 R5 759

5 BENKADDOUR Saida 1261739 JUF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''07 D4 633

CELESTE Jessica 656672 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F DQ

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 BLANCARD Aurelie 1063761 JUF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''80 Q N4 993

2 N'DIAYE Assa 148258 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''82 Q N4 986

3 NALETOVA Ekaterina 1214470 JUF / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''19 q R1 873

4 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''23 q R1 862

5 POIDEVIN Marine 1167539 JUF / Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 8''11 D4 622

50m - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 BAUSIVOIR Celine 1018376 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''81 Q N4 989

2 BINSAMOU Alexandra 1099476 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''20 Q R1 870

3 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''24 q R1 859

4 ROSSE Ambre 1085254 JUF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''28 q R2 847

5 BAHIA Rachel 597881 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''37 q R3 821

6 MESTRES Marie 1339614 JUF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''28 D6 581
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 03 décembre 2011

Championnats de l'Essonne en salle

910001

Comité Départemental

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''15 IR1 911

2 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''22 IR1 873

3 BAILLY Kieran 527269 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''23 IR1 868

4 AUDEL Frederic 655687 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''36 IR3 800

5 KORBENDAU Kirian 699801 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''41 IR4 775

6 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''48 R1 740

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  2

1 BOULINGRE Robin 1201341 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''39 IR4 785

2 JUPITER Morgan 1328508 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''43 IR4 765

3 GUILLEMOT Jonathan 714132 JUM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''44 IR4 760

4 CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''48 R1 740

5 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''62 R3 673

6 FESSARD Tom 1124929 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''65 R3 659

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''25 Q IR2 857

2 KORBENDAU Kirian 699801 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''38 Q IR4 790

3 CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''49 q R1 735

4 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 JUM / Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6''51 R2 725

5 CEARD Antoine 147831 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''62 R3 673

6 COLOMBO Marvin 210534 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''70 R4 636

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''19 Q IR1 889

2 AUDEL Frederic 655687 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''37 Q IR3 795

3 GUILLEMOT Jonathan 714132 JUM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''38 q IR4 790

4 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50 q R1 730

5 FESSARD Tom 1124929 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''50 q R1 730

6 GUEZO Cedric 1353936 JUM / Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''61 R3 678

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  3

1 BAILLY Kieran 527269 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''28 Q IR2 841

2 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''35 Q IR3 805

3 BOULINGRE Robin 1201341 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''42 q IR4 770

4 JUPITER Morgan 1328508 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''43 q IR4 765

5 FONTAINE Cyprien 110617 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''58 R2 692

6 NZEYITU Roger-junior 1439996 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''72 R4 627

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 GUILLEMOT Jonathan 714132 JUM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''43 Q IR4 765

2 FENECH Quentin 1221062 JUM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''49 R1 735

3 FONTAINE Cyprien 110617 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''55 q R2 706

4 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''75 R4 614

5 VALLEE Gael 601500 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''13 D2 456

6 JEAN Juliot 1427960 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''18 D3 437

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 KORBENDAU Kirian 699801 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''40 Q IR4 780

2 CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''45 q R1 755

3 GUEZO Cedric 1353936 JUM / Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''66 q R3 654

4 FONTAINE Fabian 1211270 JUM / Yerres Ac 91 I-F 6''72 R4 627

5 SOM Carpel 1445167 JUM /93 Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''96 D1 523

BADE Djolo-guy 1444432 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F DQ

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 THOMANN Ludovic 533777 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''22 Q IR1 873

2 COLOMBO Marvin 210534 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''61 q R3 678

3 NKAMWA Sidney 1357780 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''68 R3 645

4 BOUVIER Quentin 1329869 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''94 R6 532

5 MELLOT Alexandre 1165252 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''97 D1 519

6 WU Kevin 1335333 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''15 D3 448
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50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  4

1 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''27 Q IR2 847

2 FREDOC Jeremie 1122453 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''28 q IR2 841

3 FESSARD Tom 1124929 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''50 q R1 730

4 COULON Yann 146260 JUM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6''74 R4 618

5 FILLASTRE Thomas 1012818 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''92 R6 540

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  5

1 BOULINGRE Robin 1201341 JUM / Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6''36 Q IR3 800

2 JUPITER Morgan 1328508 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''42 q IR4 770

3 BONNEAU Paul 1351315 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''49 q R1 735

4 CEARD Antoine 147831 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''52 q R2 721

5 AUFRERE-BEUZIT Julien 1234170 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''72 R4 627

6 HELLMUTH Pierre 1438362 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''00 D1 507

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  6

1 AUDEL Frederic 655687 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''51 Q R2 725

2 TRAPEAU Guillaume 1425923 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''76 R4 609

3 PECHEUR Quentin 1398836 JUM / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6''85 R6 570

4 HACHEZ Clement 807638 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''91 R6 544

5 BRETON Florentin 1323532 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''98 D1 515

6 POINSOT Loic 1009402 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''26 D4 407

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  7

1 DEZARD Pierre-olivier 1150735 JUM / Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6''56 Q R2 701

2 NZEYITU Roger-junior 1439996 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''61 q R3 678

3 CHEDEVILLE Arthur 597094 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''77 R5 605

4 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''88 R6 557

5 VALLET Miguel 1392042 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''96 D1 523

6 NOUVEL William 1371581 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''98 D1 515

50m - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Série  8

1 BAILLY Kieran 527269 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''36 Q IR3 800

2 RIBIER Thomas 1074027 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''69 R4 641

3 VERGARA Robin 1220312 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''81 R5 587

4 MIRBELLE Anddy 1109608 JUM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''84 R5 574

5 ETIENNE Jordan 1439865 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''14 D2 452

50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''88 IR1 967

2 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''07 IR3 909

3 PETITBOIS Anne 402503 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''13 IR4 891

4 LAMBERT Elsa 231405 SEF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''23 R1 862

5 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''33 R2 832

6 ANTON Manon 141590 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''39 R3 815

50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''02 Q IR2 924

2 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''30 Q R2 841

3 ANTON Manon 141590 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''34 Q R2 830

4 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''59 R5 759

5 GRANGER Sylvie 1094380 VEF /68 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''62 R5 751

6 TANGUY Marlene 140296 SEF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''67 R6 737

50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''88 Q IR1 967

2 PETITBOIS Anne 402503 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''07 Q IR3 909

3 LAMBERT Elsa 231405 SEF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''15 Q R1 885

4 ROUX Amelie 598169 ESF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''55 R5 770

5 PEROT Audrey 1088082 SEF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''73 R6 721

6 GUINDO Binta 146860 SEF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''82 D1 697
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50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 LAMBERT Francesca 168488 ESF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''84 Q N4 980

2 LAMBERT Elsa 231405 SEF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''21 Q R1 867

3 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''42 q R3 807

4 GUINDO Binta 146860 SEF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''61 q R5 754

5 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 ESF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''80 D1 702

6 N FUANANI Prinslie 668618 ESF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7''96 D3 660

50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''05 Q IR3 915

2 PETITBOIS Anne 402503 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''09 Q IR4 903

3 GRANGER Sylvie 1094380 VEF /68 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''69 q R6 732

4 TANGUY Marlene 140296 SEF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''70 q R6 729

5 PEROT Audrey 1088082 SEF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''77 q D1 710

6 LEBARBENCHON Marjorie 1430599 SEF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''11 D8 398

50m - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''36 Q R3 824

2 ANTON Manon 141590 SEF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7''42 Q R3 807

3 ROUX Amelie 598169 ESF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''55 q R5 770

4 PIRES Celine 668264 ESF / Yerres Ac 91 I-F 7''89 D2 679

5 JARON Anais 303305 SEF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''60 D8 506

BOCHEREL Ophelie 449427 ESF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  1

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 5''98 N3 1006

2 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''07 N4 955

3 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 ESM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''11 N4 933

4 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''13 N4 922

5 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''20 IR1 884

6 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''23 IR1 868

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  2

1 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''15 IR1 911

2 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''23 IR1 868

3 KOUM Alex Yves 437165 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''27 IR2 847

4 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''32 IR3 821

FENES Julien 707654 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F AB

MEUNIER David 538055 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  1

1 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''06 Q N4 960

2 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''12 N4 927

3 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''20 q IR1 884

4 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''25 q IR2 857

5 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''29 q IR2 836

6 MENDES Dominique 1209121 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''38 IR4 790

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  2

1 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''14 Q N4 916

2 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 ESM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''16 q IR1 905

3 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''17 q IR1 900

4 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''29 q IR2 836

5 PISCART Wilfried 525821 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''30 IR2 831

6 BOYER Denis 139572 ESM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6''33 IR3 816

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Semi f.  3

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''06 Q N4 960

2 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''23 q IR1 868

3 KOUM Alex Yves 437165 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''24 q IR1 863

4 FENES Julien 707654 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''29 q IR2 836

5 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''32 IR3 821

6 LECORBEILLER Stephen 1353938 ESM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''34 IR3 810
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50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  1

1 BEKIMA Sylvain 397266 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''01 Q N3 989

2 MOULIN Jeremy 1282351 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''11 q N4 933

3 TALL Boubacar 466005 SEM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''21 q IR1 878

4 BEGUIN Guillaume 699398 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''52 R2 721

5 BOUCHER Xavier 1218876 VEM /70 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''61 R3 678

6 BOURDOIS Guirec 530004 ESM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6''62 R3 673

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  2

1 ABIDOGOUN Jean-marc 533353 ESM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''18 Q IR1 895

2 FENES Julien 707654 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''28 q IR2 841

3 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''31 q IR3 826

4 PISCART Wilfried 525821 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 6''37 q IR3 795

5 ANGLADE Fabrice 1324686 ESM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''44 IR4 760

6 LANGUILLE Florian 711541 SEM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''69 R4 641

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  3

1 CAVALIER Clement 214266 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''22 Q IR1 873

2 MEUNIER David 538055 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''37 q IR3 795

3 BOURGEOIS Marvin 1052478 ESM /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''47 R1 745

4 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6''53 R2 716

5 PUSIOL Stephane 1291134 SEM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''61 R3 678

CARPENTIER Romain 682324 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F DQ

DQ règle 162.7

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  4

1 FAUCHERET Frederic 242748 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''20 Q IR1 884

2 NEMORIN Jeremy 585563 ESM /92 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''55 R2 706

3 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''58 R2 692

4 VANDECASTEELE Francky 453709 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''63 R3 668

5 VIEGAS Christophe 1134176 SEM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6''68 R3 645

6 MICHEL Romain 957762 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''02 D1 499

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  5

1 MIREFLEUR Rosan 1050797 SEM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''29 Q IR2 836

2 MENDES Dominique 1209121 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''32 q IR3 821

3 LECORBEILLER Stephen 1353938 ESM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6''37 q IR3 795

4 CHELLE Nicolas 391725 SEM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''39 IR4 785

5 KOFFI Martial 1110947 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''40 IR4 780

6 OUNAS Adam 1423444 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''60 R2 682

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  6

1 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''33 Q IR3 816

2 CLAUDEON Philippe 443610 VEM /61 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''43 IR4 765

3 ITOUA Michel 1109907 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''48 R1 740

4 VALENZA Nicolas 446576 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''50 R1 730

5 CADET Mathieu 1353932 ESM / Cs Bretigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''75 R4 614

6 VINCENT Sylvain 1252215 ESM / Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 6''79 R5 596

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  7

1 BOYER Denis 139572 ESM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 6''33 Q IR3 816

2 GRANGER Matthieu 1350837 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''57 R2 697

3 ALAIN Mickael 450939 SEM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''63 R3 668

4 MELEZAN Rodolphe 200973 VEM /67 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''77 R5 605

5 PANO Franck 1235916 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''87 R6 561

6 AUBERT Yann 900247 VEM /65 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6''88 R6 557
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50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  8

1 BASSIN Bruno 112194 ESM / Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 6''27 Q IR2 847

2 KOUM Alex Yves 437165 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''28 q IR2 841

3 GUILLEMOT Emmanuel 454937 ESM / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6''39 IR4 785

4 NIAKATE Mahamed 1361002 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''55 R2 706

5 TRAORE Moussa 1438364 SEM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6''74 R4 618

6 LANTONKPODE Rodrigue 953826 SEM /81 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 6''79 R5 596

50m - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Série  9

1 CHRISTIN Ludovic 103047 ESM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6''22 Q IR1 873

2 ANSART Guillaume 106541 ESM / Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 6''47 R1 745

3 BRAIK Mahdi 1440210 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6''58 R2 692

4 ARHAN Raphael 433265 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6''78 R5 600

5 PARIS Frederic 410666 VEM /71 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 7''59 D7 296

6 PENCET Benedikt 1438368 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''79 D8 237

Hauteur - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m75 R3 632

2 DELIN Dimitri 1249425 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

3 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

4 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

4 LAGACHE Pierre-alain 1381832 CAM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

4 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

4 DJERIDI Naoufel 1334370 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

4 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

9 MUNCH Kevin 1328332 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

10 THUEGAZ Julien 1411260 CAM / C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

LAGORCE Adrien 1147146 CAM / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NC

Hauteur - Salle / ESM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

1 PAGNIER Sebastien 457165 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

1 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

1 BOURGEOIS Marvin 1052478 ESM /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

1 CARPENTIER Romain 682324 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

FREDERIC Yann 595106 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

GERANCE Seedjy 561688 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NP

Hauteur - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 COLOMBO Marvin 210534 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m89 IR3 765

2 CHEDEVILLE Arthur 597094 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m85 IR4 727

3 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m50 D3 399

4 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

Hauteur - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 GOMBAUD Julien 496276 SEM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m89 IR3 765

2 LHUILLERY Cyril 954769 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m85 IR4 727

3 HASSANA Alio 741851 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 1m80 R2 679

4 MICHEL Romain 957762 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m60 D1 492

5 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m40 D5 307

Perche - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 REGNIER Cynthia 1282357 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m00 D3 294

2 ADDA Camille 1329863 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m60 D7 160

Perche - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MERLET Nicolas 174013 CAM / Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m80 D3 350

1 ROUGEAUX Armand 775137 CAM / Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m80 D3 350

3 BILLAT Stephane 166860 CAM / Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m80 D3 350

4 LAIDET Vincent 587967 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 2m00 D7 137

BLANCARD Francois 1067403 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC

Perche - Salle / ESF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BELLOIR Lucie 450190 ESF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 2m60 R3 497
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Perche - Salle / ESM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

PAGNIER Sebastien 457165 ESM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

BOURGEOIS Marvin 1052478 ESM /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC

Perche - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BONY Lea 808496 JUF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m40 R5 429

2 MAREZ Emeline 560891 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m00 D3 294

Perche - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m80 R2 623

2 RIBIER Thomas 1074027 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m00 D2 404

3 COLOMBO Marvin 210534 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m60 D4 297

4 CEARD Antoine 147831 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m20 D6 190

Perche - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 NICOULAUD Audrey 302396 SEF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 2m60 R3 497

Perche - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROIG Vincent 942473 SEM /81 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m00 R1 678

2 MICHEL Jean-jacques 674888 VEM /63 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m20 D1 458

3 MIGUEL Romain 1006651 SEM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 2m80 D3 350

4 ARHAN Raphael 433265 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 2m40 D5 243

Longueur - Salle / CAF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALEXANDRE-ALEXIS Lyndsia 1237089 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 5m28 IR3 801

2 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m04 R1 746

3 DIVILA Beverly 869402 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m99 R2 735

4 ALI Naomi 1144642 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m96 R2 728

5 NANA Anais 115438 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m94 R2 723

6 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m87 R3 707

7 TREHIN Lucie 145535 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m78 R4 687

8 FOUQUET Perrine 593704 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m59 D1 643

9 GOMIS Andrea 161333 CAF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m52 D1 627

10 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 CAF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m48 D1 618

11 CORREIA Oceane 143730 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m46 D1 614

12 PLUMASSEAU Erika 1211145 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m42 D1 605

13 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 4m33 D1 584

14 ODIC Maiwenn 1435707 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m04 D3 519

15 JOUFRANE Widad 466972 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m98 D4 505

16 REGNIER Cynthia 1282357 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m89 D4 485

16 PINQUIER Emeline 859122 CAF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m89 D4 485

18 ROSSAGE Marie 543880 CAF / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m88 D4 483

19 MOISAN Johanna 1067323 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m72 D5 447

20 BITSOUA Bergelie Auxia 811675 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m58 D6 416

21 MIGUEL Manon 685598 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m55 D6 409

22 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m48 D6 394

23 LUC Charlene 1392434 CAF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m30 D7 354

24 BELARBI Sofia 1334355 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m24 D7 340

25 OUTREQUIN Laure 1383717 CAF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m03 D8 294

26 PIEDFER Marie 1402135 CAF / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 2m81 D8 245

LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 CAF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

KONATE Kady 1045714 CAF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC

Longueur - Salle / ESF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 MONGAZON Rosalie 447301 ESF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m41 D1 602

2 COULIBALY Absetou 1274351 ESF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m07 D3 526

3 N FUANANI Prinslie 668618 ESF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m81 D4 467
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Longueur - Salle / JUF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 NALETOVA Ekaterina 1214470 JUF / Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m06 R1 751

2 PORLON Ophelie 1009415 JUF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m88 R3 710

3 LONGFORT Lauriane 1173247 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m80 R3 691

4 LEGRAND Skaila 117564 JUF / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 4m71 R4 671

5 BA Aminata 601695 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 4m64 R5 655

6 BERING Aurelia 672546 JUF / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m37 D1 593

7 POIRIER Laurine 1088378 JUF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 4m22 D3 559

8 DAGONNEAU Estelle 717653 JUF / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 3m98 D4 505

9 MESTRES Marie 1339614 JUF / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m15 D8 320

Longueur - Salle / SEF (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGRAND Florence 873425 SEF / St Michel Sports 91 I-F 4m74 R4 678

2 PEROT Audrey 1088082 SEF / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m90 D4 487

3 GRANGER Sylvie 1094380 VEF /68 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m80 D4 465

4 JARON Anais 303305 SEF / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m52 D6 402

GNAHORE Marie 988606 SEF /76 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

Triple - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m86 R2 709

2 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 CAM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 12m12 R4 632

3 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m09 R4 629

4 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m89 D2 506

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m78 D3 495

6 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m89 D6 404

DUPONT Lucas 684141 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

BLANCARD Francois 1067403 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NC

Triple - Salle / ESM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BOURGEOIS Marvin 1052478 ESM /91 Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m89 R5 609

2 PANO Franck 1235916 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m85 D2 502

Triple - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 COULON Yann 146260 JUM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 11m59 R6 578

2 HACHEZ Clement 807638 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m06 D2 523

3 NOUVEL William 1371581 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m92 D2 509

4 NKAMWA Sidney 1357780 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m27 D4 443

HELLMUTH Pierre 1438362 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

CORLIER Robin 145454 JUM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F NP

CEARD Antoine 147831 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F NC

Triple - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 LUTETE Daniel 1046524 SEM / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 13m82 IR2 809

2 NGBANZO Jonathan 647556 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m59 IR3 785

3 JEANNETOT Yanis 949071 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m25 IR4 749

4 LE MOINE Tanguy 1171373 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 12m11 R4 631

5 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m69 D3 486

VANDECASTEELE Francky 453709 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC

ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC
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Poids (5 Kg) - Salle / CAM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 CAM / Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m67 D1 562

2 MOUTOUSSAMY Jordan 1357250 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m46 D2 549

3 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m32 D2 541

4 HOUIN Olivier 642894 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 10m08 D2 527

5 TCHISSAMBOU Jeremy 1249464 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m41 D3 487

6 MAHIEU Victor 699805 CAM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m99 D4 462

7 LAIDET Vincent 587967 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 8m84 D4 453

8 GRICHOIS Antoine 807637 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m79 D5 450

9 HUGONI Damien 1015039 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m65 D5 442

10 KOSMAN Amaury 1435459 CAM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8m42 D5 428

11 MAXIMIN Florent-alexi 698926 CAM /96 As Marcoussis 91 I-F 8m08 D6 408

12 ROMUALD Stephane 161347 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m05 D6 406

13 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m52 D7 375

14 LE GRAND Kevin 696493 CAM / Athletic Club Arpajonais 91 I-F 7m16 D7 354

15 HACKER Yoann 716723 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 6m79 D8 332

LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 CAM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F NC

Poids (6 Kg) - Salle / JUM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BERNARD Benjamin 529703 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m48 R4 610

2 JUPITER Jordan 143892 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m36 R6 543

3 NGOMBO Djenny 1259387 JUM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m13 D1 530

4 BEAUGENDRE Clement 583391 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m98 D1 521

5 CHEDEVILLE Arthur 597094 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9m92 D1 517

6 BOUVIER Quentin 1329869 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m47 D2 490

7 FONTAINE Fabian 1211270 JUM / Yerres Ac 91 I-F 9m45 D2 489

8 HACHEZ Clement 807638 JUM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 9m22 D2 476

9 KORBENDAU Kirian 699801 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m67 D3 443

10 PECHEUR Quentin 1398836 JUM / Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8m58 D4 438

11 FILLASTRE Thomas 1012818 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m94 D5 400

12 COULON Yann 146260 JUM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m90 D5 397

13 PISANO Pierre 1035658 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m83 D5 393

14 HELLMUTH Pierre 1438362 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m18 D6 355

15 ROMAIN Ludmael 1438371 JUM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m53 D8 316

POINSOT Loic 1009402 JUM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

Poids (7 Kg) - Salle / ESM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 BEAUGENDRE Adrien 383864 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 13m33 IR3 720

2 MARCELLI Robin 515692 ESM / Ca Orsay 91 I-F 10m89 R4 575

3 ELSDEN Dylan 1186325 ESM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m67 R4 562

4 BERTOGAL Bruno 141959 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10m59 R4 557

5 DEVELAY Hadrien 543064 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8m62 D1 440

6 PENCET Benedikt 1438368 ESM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m63 D6 322

OUNAS Adam 1423444 ESM / Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

Poids (7 Kg) - Salle / SEM (03/12/2011)     Finale  directe 1

1 LANTONKPODE Rodrigue 953826 SEM /81 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 11m97 R2 639

2 VANDECASTEELE Francky 453709 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 11m59 R2 616

3 SENNEVILLE Jacky 259961 SEM / Es Montgeron 91 I-F 11m01 R3 582

4 HASSANA Alio 741851 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 10m08 R5 527

5 MICHEL Jean-jacques 674888 VEM /63 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8m63 D1 441

6 ELSDEN Pierre 798695 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 8m37 D2 425

7 BAUBEAU Thomas 329430 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m25 D2 418

8 ARHAN Raphael 433265 SEM / Athle 91 * 91 I-F 7m88 D3 396

9 MICHEL Romain 957762 SEM / Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m19 D5 355
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